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Costs to Certify Levees by Hydraulic Area – Details (Population)
Dollars Population

A: Orleans East Bank

B: Algiers

D: Jefferson West Bank

F: St Bernard/Lower 9th

Ward

H: Plaquemines West 
Bank

C: Jefferson E Bank/St 
Charles

E: New Orleans East

G: Belle Chasse/ Algiers 
East

I: Plaquemines, Non-
federal

J: Plaquemines East Bank

$--*

Total % Cumulative % Total % Cumulative %

* Area A will be certifiable in 2010 upon completion of the work already authorized and funded, as well as the work proposed in the 
Supplemental now before Congress.  

Sources: USACE; FEMA; HUD; Census; Office of the Federal Coordinator for Gulf Coast Rebuilding

0% 0% 317,530 30.4%

 $ 36 M 2% 2% 139,987 13.4%

$136 M 7% 9% 274,938 26.3%

$200 M 11% 20% 107,393 10.3%

$126 M   7% 27% 94,820 9.1%

   $218 M 12% 39% 85,607 8.2%

  $45 M 2% 41% 10,158 1.0%

   $624 M 33% 74% 10,457 1.0%

$345 M               19% 93% 2,526 0.2%

$137 M    7% 100% 1,812 0.2%
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Costs to Certify Levees by Hydraulic Area – Details (Housing)
Dollars Housing

A: Orleans East Bank

B: Algiers

D: Jefferson West Bank

F: St Bernard/Lower 9th

Ward

H: Plaquemines West 
Bank

C: Jefferson E Bank/St 
Charles

E: New Orleans East

G: Belle Chasse/ Algiers 
East

I: Plaquemines, Non-
federal

J: Plaquemines East Bank

$--*

Total % Cumulative % Total % Cumulative %

* Area A will be certifiable in 2010 upon completion of the work already authorized and funded, as well as the work 
proposed in the Supplemental now before Congress.  Sources: USACE; FEMA; HUD; Census

0% 0% 150,373 34.1% 34.1%

  $ 36 M                 2%                 2%  55,825 12.6% 46.7%

$136 M                 7%                 9%   119,456 27.1% 73.7%

$200 M               11%               20%   37,607 8.5% 82.3%

$126 M                 7%               27%   34,827 7.9% 90.1%

   $218 M                12%              39%   33,973 7.7% 97.8%

  $45 M                 2%               41%   3,654 0.8% 98.7%

   $624 M                33%              74%   4,374 1.0% 99.7%

$345 M                19%              93%  981 0.2% 99.9%

$137 M                  7%            100%  522 0.1% 100%


